

Johnson County Commission

William Gabel

Presiding Commissioner

Scott Sader

Commissioner, Eastern District

Destry Hough

Commissioner, Western District

Diane Thompson

County Clerk

Johnson County Courthouse, 300 N Holden, Warrensburg, MO 64093 (660) 747-6161 - Fax 747-9332 dthompson@jococourthouse.com www.jococourthouse.com

August 4, 2015

The Johnson County Commission is soliciting bids for the repair or replacement of the Justice Center roof located at 101 W Market, Warrensburg, MO.

Interested bidders may contact Dan Ewing, Maintenance Supervisor, at 660-580-0053 to view the roof prior to submitting a proposal. The Commission has no bid specs for this project and will accept and consider any and all proposal that is submitted.

Sealed bids will be accepted in the County Clerk's Office until 11:00 a.m. Thursday, August 20, 2015, at which time they will be opened in the Commissioner's Office. The words "ROOF REPAIRS" must be clearly marked on the outside of the envelope containing said bid.

Johnson County reserves the right to reject any and/or all bids, and may select the bid they determine to be most advantageous.

THE JOHNSON COUNTY COMMISSION

William Gabel, Presiding Commissioner

Scott Sader, Eastern Commissioner

Destry Hough, Western Commissioner